Light-Duty Ford Gas
and Diesel Vehicle ThrottleStand Alone Throttle
SAT-LDF20/SAT-LD
InPower’s SAT-LDF20 Throttle provides high idle engine RPM control for vehicles
with an SEIC connector (F250-F550) directly.  The SAT-LD has a blunt cut wire
harness available if no SEIC connector is available for direct connect under the hood
connection to available wiring. The LDF20 control module connects to the vehicle’s
SEIC connector. The cable also includes blunt-cut wires for the operating mode inputs,

		  software (see ordering guide)
RPM2:		  +12 volts or ground as determined by software (see
		  ordering guide)
Speed Adjust Input:	 Adjusts preset RPM to desired value between 900 and
		  3000 RPM - (SEIC Max), (Chassis and Engine
		  Dependent). Connect to +12V to increment, GND to
		  decrement (50RPM/Sec).
Dimensions: 	 3.17 L x 1.92 W x 0.79 H inches
Charge Protect Mode (Activated when chassis battery voltage is low)
Green Charge: 	 Gradually increases engine RPM to minimum required to
		  charge battery, then lowers once charged.
On/Off: 		  Immediately increases engine RPM to 1500 to quickly
		  charge chassis battery (Field Settable)
Model RPM1 RPM2 Activation
Polarity
RPM1 Factory
Setting
RPM2 Factory
Setting
Highest
Priority
SAT-LDF20-01
and SAT-LD-01 Preset Green Charge Ground 1500 Diesel
1200 Gas N/A RPM1
SAT-LDF20-02
and SAT-LD-02 Override Preset Standby Preset +12 Volt 1500 Diesel
1200 Gas
1200 Diesel
910 Gas RPM1
SAT-LDF20-03
and SAT-LD-03 Preset Green Charge +12 Volt 1500 Diesel
1200 Gas N/A RPM1
SAT-LDF20-C
and SAT-LD-C Custom Program Operation
Ordering Guide - SAT-LDF20-xx with SEIC connector, SAT-LD-xx for blunt cut only
Light-Duty Ford Gas
and Diesel Vehicle ThrottleStand Alone Throttle
SAT-LDF20/SAT-LD
1.92
3.17
2.70
0.40
0.79
SEIC THROTTLE
SAT-LDF20-02
     POWER
     RPM1
     CHARGE/RPM2
     INTERLOCKS
InPower LLC
LOT: 1912041333A
SAT SEIC Throttle
SAT-LD Harness (SEIC Blunt Cut Wires)
1
P1